Docket No. 3178-9088	07 1000 \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	07 - 1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and in rade thank Office	
RECORI	THE BANK HAVE BANK BANK BANK BANK BANK BANK BANK BANK	
101084006		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 长yongtae T. Bae	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Huy Q. Tran	Name: B.H.B., L.C.	
	Internal Address: 1801 Aston Way	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: Yes _x No	Chesterfield, MO 63005	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 1801 Aston Way	
x_Assignment Merger	City Chesterfield State: MO Zip: 63005	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesxNo	
Other		
Execution Date: April 9, 1999		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution da	te of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/289,430	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes _x No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: R. Haferkamp	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: 7733 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1400		
Street Address: 7733 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1400	x Enclosed	
City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63105	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (if amount is insufficient)	
	Deposit account number:	
	18-1829	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
7/06/1999 NTHAI1 00000185 09289430 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
R. Haferkamp Name of person signing Name of person signing Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Kyongtae T. Bae of 3 Fleetwood Drive, St. Louis, Missouri 63124 and Huy Q. Tran of 9185 Wrenwood Lane, St. Louis, Missouri 63144, have invented certain new and useful improvements for a *Method For Injecting A Contrast Medium To Generate Prolonged Uniform Vascular Enhancement* for which we have this same day executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States identifying us as the only inventors thereof (said application being identified as Howell & Haferkamp, L.C., Docket 3178-9088); and

WHEREAS, B.H.B., L.C., a limited liability company of the State of Missouri having its principal office and place of business at 1801 Aston Way, Chesterfield, Missouri 63005, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements as disclosed in said application, in and to said application, and in and to the patent to be obtained thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Kyongtae T. Bae and Huy Q. Tran, have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said B.H.B., L.C., its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements as the same are disclosed in said application which was executed by us concurrently herewith preparatory to filing for Letters Patent, in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent, including divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions to be obtained therefor in the United States and all foreign countries; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent as the assignee may desire to apply for, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents or other proper official is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said B.H.B., L.C. in accordance with this Assignment.

88783202.doc

PATENT REEL: 010065 FRAME: 0195

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have day of 1999.	ve hereunto set our hands the	
	Kyongtae T. Bae	
	Huy Q. Tran	
STATE OF MISSOURI	:	
COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS On this Am day of Am day of Am 1999 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of St. Louis, State of Missouri, personally appeared Kyongtae T. Bae and Huy Q. Tran, to me known to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that they executed same as their free act and deed.		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.		
My Commission Expires	Notary Public	

88783202.doc

RECORDED: 07/01/1999

PATENT REEL: 010065 FRAME: 0196